## 504662042 11/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA	05/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HODGSON-FRIAS ENTERPRISES, INC	
Street Address:	9717 PARTRIDGE CT	
City:	OAKDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95361	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6685248
Patent Number:	6561753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (209)367-2443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 209-367-2402

**Email:** kchandler@fmbonline.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY CHANDLER
Address Line 1: 116 W PINE ST

Address Line 4: LODI, CALIFORNIA 95240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY CHANDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/kelly chandler/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Hodgson-Frias Ent Inc -#page1.tif

PATENT 504662042 REEL: 044249 FRAME: 0162

OMB No. 0651 0007 (avo. 03/31/2009)	0 - 2010 U.SMEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Units Stes Patent and Trademark Offi	
	96338	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA	
HODGSON - FRIAS ENTERPRISES, INC.	Internal Address: P. O. BOX 3000, LODI, CA 95241	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔀 N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 116 W. PINE STREET	
Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 25, 2009</u>	- I	
☐ Assignment     ☐ Merger       ☑ Security Agreement     ☐ Change of Name	City: LODI	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95240	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XN	
#09/826,961 #10/390,686 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 3000, LODI, CA 95241	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting ti	
Street Address: 116 W. PINE STREET		
City: <u>Lobi</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 95240	_[	
Phone Number: <u>(209) 367-2368</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (209) 367-2312		
Email Address: Sheaudry@fmbonline.com		
9. Signature: Son LyBandius	zerdry 04-30-2010 Date	
Signature	<del></del>	
SANDY BEAUDRY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 044249 FRAME: 0163**